ROADS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM, NOT
INCLUDING SHOULDERS, OF ONE TWELVE-FOOT (12') TRAFFIC LANE. ALL ONE-WAY ROADS SHALL CONNECT AT BOTH
ENDS TO A ROAD WITH TWO LANES PROVIDING FOR TRAVEL IN EACH DIRECTION. ONE-WAY ROADS SHALL NOT
EXCEED TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY FEET (2,640') IN LENGTH. A TURNOUT SHALL BE PLACED AND
CONSTRUCTED AT APPROXIMATELY THE MIDPOINT OF EACH ONE-WAY ROAD.

3. DEAD-END ROADS:
THE MAXIMUM LENGTH OF  A DEAD-END ROAD, INCLUDING ALL DEAD-END ROADS ACCESSED FROM THE DEAD-END
ROAD, SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING CUMULATIVE LENGTHS, REGARDLESS OF THE NUMBERS OF PARCELS